## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M.A.C. Solutions, LLC		105/28/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apple Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77969727	MACSOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)253-0186

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jdonald@apple.com

Correspondent Name: John Donald
Address Line 1: 1 Infinite Loop
Address Line 2: MS 3-TM

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Donald
Signature:	/John Donald/
Date:	06/02/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0886

900163605

source=MACSOLUTIONS Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0887

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is from M.A.C. Solutions, LLC., a Michigan corporation having an address at 1675 Austin Drive, Troy, MI 48083 ("M.A.C. Solutions") to Apple Inc., a California corporation having an address at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("Apple").

WHEREAS, Apple wishes to acquire from M.A.C. Solutions such right, title and interest as M.A.C. Solutions may have in and to the trademark identified below (the "Mark"):

MACSOLUTIONS, serial number 77969727

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, M.A.C. Solutions does hereby quitclaim, sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Apple such right, title, and interest as M.A.C. Solutions has or may have in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date set forth below.

M.A.C. Solutions, LLC

Name: Greg McMenamin

Title: President

RECORDED: 06/02/2010

Dated: 28 May, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0888